20% OF MEDIAN

25% OF MEDIAN

30% OF MEDIAN

40% OF MEDIAN

50% OF MEDIAN

55% OF MEDIAN

60% OF MEDIAN

70% OF MEDIAN

72% OF MEDIAN

75% OF MEDIAN

80% OF MEDIAN

90% OF MEDIAN

100% OF MEDIAN

110% OF MEDIAN

120% OF MEDIAN

135% OF MEDIAN

140% OF MEDIAN

150% OF MEDIAN

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

Max Gross Rent

2010
MAXIMUM MONTHLY RENT BY UNIT TYPE
derived from the
Unadjusted Area Median Income (AMI)
for HUD Metro Fair Market Rent Area (HMFA) that contains San Francisco

STUDIO | 1BDRM |
$348 $398
$435 $498
$523 $596
$696 $795
$870 $994
$958 $1,094
$1,044 $1,193
$1,218 $1,391
$1,253 $1,431
$1,305 $1,491
$1,393 $1,590
$1,566 $1,789
$1,740 $1,988
$1,914 $2,186
$2,088 $2,385
$2,349 $2,684
$2,436 $2,783
$2,610 $2,981

2BDRM | 3BDRM

$448
$559
$671
$895
$1,119
$1,230
$1,341
$1,565
$1,610
$1,678
$1,789
$2,013
$2,236
$2,460
$2,684
$3,019
$3,131

$3,355

$498
$621
$745
$994
$1,243
$1,366
$1,491
$1,740
$1,789
$1,864
$1,988
$2,236
$2,485
$2,734
$2,983
$3,355
$3,479

$3,728

$536

$671

$805
$1,074
$1,343
$1,476
$1,610
$1,879
$1,933
$2,013
$2,148
$2,415
$2,684
$2,953
$3,220
$3,623
$3,758

$4,026

[ 4BDRM |

5 BDRM

$576

$721

$865
$1,153
$1,441
$1,585
$1,730
$2,018
$2,075
$2,163
$2,306
$2,594
$2,883
$3,171
$3,459
$3,891
$4,035

$4,324

These maximum gross rents apply to units for which the owner pays the cost of all utilities. To calculate the maximum rent when the tenant pays for some or
all of the utilities, or "net rent," 1) determine which utilities will be the tenant's responsibility, 2) look up the corresponding utility allowances in the chart below,
3) calculate the total of those allowances and 4) subtract the total from the maximum gross rent. The following example is for a 3 BR unit restricted to households
with incomes at or below 60% AMI and for which the tenants will have to pay the cost of electricity and gas cooking and the owner will pay for heat and hot water.

Cooking - Natural Gas - 3BR $9 Maximum Gross Rent - 3BR - 60% AMI $1,491

Other Electricity - 3BR $35 Total Utility Allowance -$44

Total Utility Allowance $44 Maximum Net Rent $1,447

2010 Utility Allowance Chart

Allowances for Tenant-Furnished Utilities

. . Monthly Dollar Allowances

Utility or Service 0BR 1BR 2BR 3BR 2BR [5BR

Heating a. Natural Gas 19 23 27 31 36] 40
b. Qil/Electric 28 36 44 52 63] 70

Cooking a. Natural Gas [ 7] 7] 8| 9] 10] 10
b. Oil/Electric | 12] 12| 15] 16] 17] 17

Other Electric [ 22] 25] 29] 35] 40] 49

Water Heating a. Natural Gas [ 10] 13] 17] 24] 32] 39
b. Oil/Electric | 12] 20| 28 44| 62| 79

*As published by the San Francisco Housing Authority on 9/29/09.

[source: HUD, effective 04/20/2010 | SRO [ stubiO | 1Bdrm | 2Bdrm | 3Bdrm | 4Bdrm | 5Bdrm

[FAIR MRKT: [ $858 | $1,144 | $1406 [ $1,760 | $2,350 | $2,483 [ $2,855

http://www.huduser.org/portal/datasets/fmr/fmrs/FY2010 code/2010summary.odn?inputname=METRO41860MM7360*San+Francisco%2C+CA+HU

D+Metro+FMR+Area&data=2010&fmrtype=Final

See also SFHA Payment Standards:

Source: SFHA, effective 10/9/2000 | SRO [ sTubio | 1Bdrm [ 2Bdrm | 3Bdrm | 4Bdrm | 5Bdrm

SFHA Payment Standard: [ $853 | $1138 | $1399 [ $1,751 | $2,337 | $2,470 [ $2,840

http://stha.org/download.php?did=25

LOW HOME RENTS $990 $1,060 $1,272 $1,470 $1,640

HIGH HOME RENTS $1,078 $1,180 $1,418 $1,630 $1,799

Please note: These HOME rents became effective March 2009, and are still current. (Source:
http://www.hud.gov/offices/cpd/affordablehousing/programs/home/limits/rent/2009/ca.pdf)

Assumptions/Notes:

1. Rents Calculated at 30% of corresponding monthly income limit amount.
2. Utility allowances were determined by the San Francisco Housing Authority and published on 9/29/2009. For more information, see

http:/iwww.sfha.org/section8/uac_a.htm and http://www.hud.gov/offices/pih/programs/ph/phecc/allowances.cfm .

3. Occupancy Standard is one person per bedroom plus one additional person.

4. For developments created under the San Francisco Inclusionary Housing Program, this data should be used only for projects that received their

first site or building permit before Septeml

Effective Date: 5/25/2010

ber 9, 2006.




