2010 MAXIMUM MONTHLY RENT BY UNIT TYPE derived from the Unadjusted Area Median Income (AMI)

for HUD Metro Fair Market Rent Area (HMFA) that contains San Francisco

		STUDIO	1 BDRM	2 BDRM	3 BDRM	4 BDRM	5 BDRM
20% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$348	\$398	\$448	\$498	\$536	\$576
25% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$435	\$498	\$559	\$621	\$671	\$721
30% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$523	\$596	\$671	\$745	\$805	\$865
40% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$696	\$795	\$895	\$994	\$1,074	\$1,153
50% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$870	\$994	\$1,119	\$1,243	\$1,343	\$1,441
55% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$958	\$1,094	\$1,230	\$1,366	\$1,476	\$1,585
60% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$1,044	\$1,193	\$1,341	\$1,491	\$1,610	\$1,730
70% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$1,218	\$1,391	\$1,565	\$1,740	\$1,879	\$2,018
72% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$1,253	\$1,431	\$1,610	\$1,789	\$1,933	\$2,075
75% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$1,305	\$1,491	\$1,678	\$1,864	\$2,013	\$2,163
80% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$1,393	\$1,590	\$1,789	\$1,988	\$2,148	\$2,306
90% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$1,566	\$1,789	\$2,013	\$2,236	\$2,415	\$2,594
100% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$1,740	\$1,988	\$2,236	\$2,485	\$2,684	\$2,883
110% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$1,914	\$2,186	\$2,460	\$2,734	\$2,953	\$3,171
120% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$2,088	\$2,385	\$2,684	\$2,983	\$3,220	\$3,459
135% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$2,349	\$2,684	\$3,019	\$3,355	\$3,623	\$3,891
140% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$2,436	\$2,783	\$3,131	\$3,479	\$3,758	\$4,035
150% OF MEDIAN	Max Gross Rent	\$2,610	\$2,981	\$3,355	\$3,728	\$4,026	\$4,324

These maximum gross rents apply to units for which the owner pays the cost of all utilities. To calculate the maximum rent when the tenant pays for some or all of the utilities, or "net rent," 1) determine which utilities will be the tenant's responsibility, 2) look up the corresponding utility allowances in the chart below, 3) calculate the total of those allowances and 4) subtract the total from the maximum gross rent. The following example is for a 3 BR unit restricted to households with incomes at or below 60% AMI and for which the tenants will have to pay the cost of electricity and gas cooking and the owner will pay for heat and hot water.

Cooking - Natural Gas - 3BR	\$9	Maximum Gross Rent - 3BR - 60% AMI	\$1,491
Other Electricity - 3BR	\$35	Total Utility Allowance	-\$44
Total Utility Allowance	\$44	Maximum Net Rent	\$1.447

2010 Utility Allowance Chart Allowances for Tenant-Furnished Utilities

Utility or Service		Monthly Dollar Allowances						
		0BR	1BR	2BR	3BR	4BR	5BR	
Heating	a. Natural Gas	19	23	27	31	36	40	
	 b. Oil/Electric 	28	36	44	52	63	70	
Cooking	a. Natural Gas	7	7	8	9	10	10	
	b. Oil/Electric	12	12	15	16	17	17	
Other Electric		22	25	29	35	40	49	
Water Heating	a. Natural Gas	10	13	17	24	32	39	
	b. Oil/Electric	12	20	28	44	62	79	

*As published by the San Francisco Housing Authority on 9/29/09.

	O STUDIO	1Bdrm	2 Bdrm	3 Bdrm	4 Bdrm	5 Bdrm
FAIR MRKT: \$85	8 \$1,144	\$1,406	\$1,760	\$2,350	\$2,483	\$2,855

http://www.huduser.org/portal/datasets/fmr/fmrs/FY2010_code/2010summary.odn?inputname=METRO41860MM7360*San+Francisco%2C+CA+HU D+Metro+FMR+Area&data=2010&fmrtyne=Final

Britero II Mitth fielddddd-2010driffyp							
See also SFHA Payment Standards:							
Source: SFHA, effective 10/9/2009	SRO	STUDIO	1Bdrm	2 Bdrm	3 Bdrm	4 Bdrm	5 Bdrm
SFHA Payment Standard:	\$853	\$1,138	\$1,399	\$1,751	\$2,337	\$2,470	\$2,840
http://sfha.org/download.php?did=25							
LOW HOME RENTS		\$990	\$1,060	\$1,272	\$1,470	\$1,640	
HIGH HOME RENTS		\$1,078	\$1,180	\$1,418	\$1,630	\$1,799	
Please note: These HOME rents became http://www.hud.gov/offices/cpd/affordable							

Assumptions/Notes:

Assumptions/rootes: 1. Rents Calculated at 30% of corresponding monthly income limit amount. 2. Utility allowances were determined by the San Francisco Housing Authority and published on 9/29/2009. For more information, see http://www.shfa.org/section8/uac_a.htm and http://www.hud.gov/offices/pih/programs/ph/phecc/allowances.cfm . 3. Occupancy Standard is one person per bedroom plus one additional person. 4. For developments created under the San Francisco Inclusionary Housing Program, this data should be used only for projects that received their first site or building permit before September 9, 2006.

Effective Date: 5/25/2010